4. Chain Slings & Components
Product Catalogue - May 2018
4. Chain Slings & Components
4.1 PEWAG GRADE 100
4.2 LIFTING GRADE 80
4.3 NOBLES GENERAL INFORMATION CHAIN SLINGS
4A PEWAG GRADE 100 CHAIN & COMPONENTS
4B PEWAG GRADE 120 CHAIN & COMPONENTS

G100 VXKW1 Master Links with Integral Grab Hook
The VXKW1 enables the chain to be mounted directly into the grab hook, thereby eliminating the need for an additional connecting link. The
hook functions both as a connecting link and a shortener, making for simple assembly. The use of a clevis hook on the bottom provides a chain
assembly that is free of connecting links and only has three parts.
Product Specifications
Name ITEM #
Suits
Chain
Size
(mm)
WLL
(tonnes)
t (mm) w (mm) e (mm) d (mm)
Weight
(kg)
16mm Gr100 VXKW1-16 Clevis
master set 10T Pewag
30748 16 10 180 100 413 27 7.26
13mm Gr100 VXKW1-13 Clevis
master set 6.7T Pewag
30747 13 6.7 160 90 363 23 4.3
10mm Gr100 VXKW1-10 Clevis
master set 4T Pewag
30746 10 4 135 75 294 19 2.11
8mm Gr100 VXKW1-8 Clevis
master set 2.5T Pewag

Chain
Size
(mm)
WLL @ 90
Deg
(tonnes)
t (mm) w (mm) e (mm) d (mm)
Weight
(kg)
6mm Gr100 VXKW2-6 Clevis
master set 2T/1.4T Pewag
30750 6 2 110 60 194 13 0.94
8mm Gr100 VXKW2-8 Clevis
master set 3.55T/2.5T Pewag
30753 8 3.55 135 75 257 19 2.12
10mm Gr100 VXKW2-10 Clevis
master set 5.6T/4T Pewag
30754 10 5.6 160 90 319 23 4.1
13mm Gr100 VXKW2-13 Clevis
master set 9.5T/6.7T Pewag
30755 13 9.5 180 100 383 27 7.86
16mm Gr100 VXKW2-16 Clevis
master set 14T/10T Pewag
30756 16 14 200 110 433 33 13.74
Uncontrolled version printed 08-Mar-2018 .See www.nobles.com.au for latest up-to-date product information.

d
(mm)
g
(mm)
s
max
(mm)
Weight
(kg)
5/6mm Gr100 KLHW5/6 Clevis
safety hook 1.4T Pewag
30927 6 1.4 94 20 17 71 7 28 1 0.5
8mm Gr100 KLHW8 Clevis
safety hook 2.5T Pewag
30929 8 2.5 123 26 20 88 10 34 1 0.9
10mm Gr100 KLHW10 Clevis
safety hook 4T Pewag
30930 10 4 144 30 29 107 125 45 1 1.6
13mm Gr100 KLHW13 Clevis
safety hook 6.7T Pewag
30931 13 6.7 180 40 35 138 16 52 2 2.9
16mm Gr100 KLHW16 Clevis
safety hook 10T Pewag
30932 16 10 218 50 41 168 20 60 2 5.8
19/20mm Gr100 KLHW19/20
Clevis safety hook 16T Pewag
30933 19/20 16 259 62 50 194 24 70 2 9.9
22mm Gr100 KLHW22 Clevis
safety hook 19T Pewag
30934 22 19 286 65 52 211 27 81 2 12.8
26mm Gr100 KLHW26 Clevis
safety hook 26.5T Pewag
30935 26 26.5 338 79 61 253 33 100 2 20.5
Uncontrolled version printed 08-Mar-2018 .See www.nobles.com.au for latest up-to-date product information.